most compatible with the greatest public good and least injury, as is legally required. 

Second, contrary t

Project will have impacts to the School, as shown in Figure 3 and Figure 5 of EIR Appendix H-3, attached hereto 
and incorporated herein as Exhibit B and Exhibit C, respectively. The Project proposes over seventeen thousand 
(17,000) feet of flood walls or passive barriers, some of which will reach heights of six (6) and nine (9) feet. (EIR, 
p. 2-50) No technical analysis is required to comprehend that the Project, given this scope, will channelize flood 
waters upstream of the Property and through, over, and across the Property, increasing both the extent and severity

[...]

the easement is necessary for the Project, especially in light of the potentially severe and far-reaching impacts to 
the School ntial evidence 
supporting the chosen location, the Board cannot make the requisite necessity finding, and the RON must be denied.

ally deficient and cannot support adoption of the 
RON. It has offered the School District a paltry four hundred twenty-eight thousand dollars ($428,000) for a 
permanent water easement and temporary construction easement to construct the Project Improvements, along with 
compensation for eleven (11) mature trees that will be removed and not replaced. The Offer fails to satisfy the 
requisite standard for just compensation primarily for two (2) reasons.